HOUSE No.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Michael S. Day, (BY REQUEST)

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying resolution:

Resolutions requesting the Governor to remove Judge Melanie Gargas from the Middlesex County Family and Probate Court.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
Dennis Bain	57 Steven Street, Stoneham MA 02180	8/27/2021

HOUSE DOCKET, NO. 4444 FILED ON: 8/27/2021

HOUSE No.

By Mr. Day of Stoneham (by request), a petition (subject to Joint Rule 12) of Dennis Bain for adoption of resolutions by the General Court requesting the Governor (with consent of the council) to remove Judge Melanie Gargas from the Middlesex County Family and Probate Court. The Judiciary.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Second General Court (2021-2022)

Resolutions requesting the Governor to remove Judge Melanie Gargas from the Middlesex County Family and Probate Court.

- 1 RESOLVED, that both houses of the legislature hereby request the governor to remove,
- 2 under the provisions of Article 1 of chapter III of part the second of the constituent, Judge
- 3 Melanie Gargas from the Middlesex County Family and Probate Court; and be it further
- 4 RESOLVED, that the Senate be directed to transmit an engrossed copy of these
- 5 resolutions to the governor
- 6 FORTHWITH